# -OP \$40.00 2485

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Welch Allyn, Ltd.		01/03/2007	CORPORATION: IRELAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Welch Allyn, Inc.	
Street Address:	4341 State Street Road	
City:	Skaneateles Falls	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13153	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2485137	DENLITE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (315)685-4496

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 315-685-4551

Email: catess@welchallyn.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah Cates

Address Line 1: 4341 State Street Road

Address Line 2: Welch Allyn, Inc.

Address Line 4: Skaneateles Falls, NEW YORK 13153

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Cates
Signature:	/Sarah Cates/
Date:	01/03/2007

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003453 FRAME: 0771

900065877

source=Denlite Assignment#page1.tif source=Denlite Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003453 FRAME: 0772

# ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK

THIS AGREEMENT for assignment of a U.S. Trademark registration is made and executed as of this 3rd day of January, 2007, by and between Welch Allyn, Ltd. (the "Assignor"); and Welch Allyn, Inc., a New York corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is presently the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the United States Trademark Registration No. 2,485,137 for the trademark DENLITE (the "Trademark") which has been continuously used by Assignor; and

WHEREAS, the aforementioned Trademark is valid and subsisting and owned in its entirety by Assignor, unrevoked and uncancelled; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has sold to Assignee all of the assets of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto mutually agree that for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,485,137 for the DENLITE Trademark is hereby assigned by Assignor to Assignee, together with the goodwill of the business in the United States symbolized by and associated with the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this instrument to acknowledge their agreement to same.

ATTEST:

ASSIGNOR:

Welch Allyn, Ltd.

Name: JoAN C JEWELL

Name: M. Jack Rudnick

Title: Secretary

ATTEST:

ASSIGNEE:

Welch Allyn, Inc.

Name: John C JEWE

Name: Chris Horacek

Title: Vice President, Associate General Counsel

# Acknowledgements of Signatures

I, M. Jack Rudnick, hereby certify that I am an officer holding the title of Secretary in the corporation identified as Assignor, and that I was authorized to sign this document on behalf of such corporation and did sign this document as his or her voluntary act.

Sworn to and subscribed Before me on this 3rd day of January, 2007.

SARAH D. CATES 

I, Chris Horacek, hereby certify that I am an officer holding the title of Vice President, Associate General Counsel in the corporation identified as Assignee, and that I was authorized to sign this document on behalf of such corporation and did sign this document as his voluntary act.

Sworn to and subscribed Before me on this 3rd day of January, 2007.

Notary Public

SARAH D. CATES Notary Public, State of New York No. 02CA5067053 Qualified in Onondaga County Commission Expires \_\_\_\_(0~

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003453 FRAME: 0774

**RECORDED: 01/03/2007**